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UPDATE: COVID-19 POSTIVE CASES, 6 June 2021 
 

The total number of positive patients for the district is 34 917.  (One week ago it was 34 653.)  This is a 

very big increase, see status quo listed below: 

       

         

Sub-district 29 April 

2021 

17 May 

2021 

4 June 

2021 

7 June 2021 (7h00)  Recovered Deaths 

TOTAL Active 

 

New cases 

for last 5 

weeks 

Bitou 16 35 35 2846 38 + 22 2 707 101 
George 84 93 138 12321 149 + 65 11 717 455 
Hessequa 15 6 17 2013 24 + 9 1 883 106 
Kannaland 7 17 4 913 6 -       1 861 46 
Knysna 21 21 43 4911 45 +24 4 708 158 
Mossel Bay 29 90 139 7699 159 +130 7 331 209 
Oudtshoorn 64 59 68 4214 71 +7 3 845 298 
Sub-total 236 321 444 34917 492 + 256 33 052 1 373 

Six more than 
a week ago 

         

         

 Petro SA       

Quarantine 0       

Isolation  9       

 

 

 There is a 23% district increase in new cases over the last 7 days compared to 7-14 days ago; 
 All local municipal areas had large increases except for Bitou and Knysna which decreased, and Kannaland which 

remained unchanged; 
 This is a significant deterioration of our district’s position, but it does mirror what is also happening in the rest of the 

province; and 
 The new cases are widespread, however there are many small clusters of cases, especially in households and also in 

schools. 


